EXECUTIVE



BURNLEY TOWN HALL

Monday, 27th March, 2017 at 6.30 pm

PRESENT

MEMBERS

Councillors M Townsend (Chair), B Foster, S Graham, W Khan and L Pate

OFFICERS

Pam Smith Mick Cartledge Asad Mushtaq Eric Dickinson

- Chief Executive
- Chief Operating Officer
- Head of Finance
- Democracy Officer

115. Padiham Leisure Centre Gym Equipment

Purpose To seek approval to replacing the fitness equipment and refurbishing the fitness areas at Padiham Leisure Centre.

Reason The main income stream for Burnley Leisure comes from gym memberships and it is essential that the Trust continues to offer high-Decision quality up to date fitness equipment in a modern environment to retain customers and develop the business.

- Decision (1) That the replacement fitness equipment and refurbishment of fitness areas at Padiham Leisure Centre be approved; and
 - (2) That Full Council be recommended to establish a new budget in the 2017/18 Capital Programme for the Padiham Leisure Centre Replacement Gym Equipment for £155,000 funded through prudential borrowing with repayments being funded from contributions from the Leisure Trust contingency budget and income from the residual value of the old gym equipment.